MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

SETXERIDUSGEAHROST

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LY2-3310-B1T

B R CONTENTS Page

AN K E3] A Body & it's aCCESSOMES ++rxrrrrrrrrrrnrrrmmtniriiiiii 2
& i B(I) Sewing Mechanism (1) «oreereerremmemmm 4
REB(IBLVTEYHE  Sewing mechanism (11) & lower feed mechanism ««««xxseeeeeeeeeees 6
IEI %= Y R O O B Stitch length MEChanism — «««««xxsrerrerermrer 8
£ O#B K F % Y 4 48 Upperfeed rock shaft MEChANISM «-ssesesererererererersrsusraseienas 10
£ & £ T X Y # #  Upperfeedlifing rock shaft mechanism —«««---xxreereeeennnnninnees 12
b1 z 1 B Presser foot MECHANISITI  +#++rrrrrrrrrrarrrnrransrirrinsrirrinsransnnnnas 14
£ 1] R B Thread trimmINg MEChANISIM -+« +xxsrrrsrrerrrraeaiee 16
ByFAvIBEURE & BB Touch back & detector mechanism  «««--- seeeerrrssssiennnne, 18
HeS ez e # Oil lubrication MECHANISIT  +++ s+ rrrrrrrrrrarrrriseriinerrineeriineeans 20
+ = B ACCESSOMES <+ +++eeeessrreesssseseaassnseeassesesasseeeeaaseeesaaieeeaas 22

= 5| INAEX v rrrrrrmrresssanee s saate et 24

P —204D 202104







SUUESRI—FOREREE
SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

— IUUERG EXRICIEEBFAB, XY DD A%,
Sewing machine parts Remarks:Alphabet(A B, - - X,Y,Z)should be taken at 3¢ mark.
HIERT
Sewing machine model
— 34 — f#k — @A
Model No. Specification Description

— e . .
( Standardugarts) M .>-< VA
(1) (2) (3) 4 (5) (6) @) (8 9
B /NYEDR S
( Common Plzr‘ti:ls':I M 9

| | |

k() k(2 ma
— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “—Description
FE/NER G
Common parts

SUUER&
L— Sewing machine parts
151 LYZ 5
Example LY Series
— LY2-3310 — R ]
Standard Arm side cover

I\ I |
(s ) IM]|IG][3|[4]|[Af[O[[8]]|8]]|O
)] ) (3 () (5) (6) @) 8 9
(szaome) ][9] [0][s][3][1][0][8][7

| | _

ESZ AV BREIRE PR

— Screw size M5 “— Serial No. — Screw(Pan head screw)

F: —RBISOVTORERL T, ZOBSRNRNIERASHEREERLET Ko TRAICH=5E(E.
BWEOBENTHONL-0H . BUOBELUNOBETHERINTLSEENHYET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts are registered firstly. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

— N—yhAaS5 THAICEKLT Information on use of the parts catalog

HEABREXOBRIE, BBRI—FTITEXTEIN, F. SON—YITVIDEBRBBLRETEA(REE T HIZIL.
P-1---202104)ET L MBS £, EHETTERETNITENTY,

—HOBEOVWT. RERDOFELLICERICLLIEENHYETDTITERT I,

CDIR—YHEAT L, 2021 F 4 BOT—RIZHEDVWTHERSNzEDTT,

ERI—FRA. —— LEoTLSERRIE. WIRLLER A ELEa—FAEHIN TS0, BEmeEL
THIBNLET O T IR TITEX T,

(ERESEOEMFHEEXFRE. COETLBEEOH THBESELOLTLET.

ARV TV DREARICERMEOALHYELZS, BHLETETNIEFENTT,

*When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management
number and issued date of this parts catalog (e.g.P-1 202104 indicated at bottom right of the front cover) and
the machine model number.

-Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

*This parts catalog is based the as of April 2021.

*Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, please
specify the assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

- Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this
model number.

+Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

AR R




[A] A&BR
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. ZEE #&mai-b &R ER
No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
B1T
Al MG33A0873 2 GN" Yrvrrrrrnneeneenns i1 shield plate--«««--rreeemseeeennreeens 1
A2 MO1109004 # f" w947  FU 4y v vvvvrrn Screw 11/64(40) X8« «rvvvrerrnnennnnnnnenns 1
A3 MI1305080 hYrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns Rubber plug 13-« «crerermrrenunneieinnann, 1
MM MOTT10800T  FAAY = rvvvrrmmrrnnrennns Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5rvrrvrrnrrneeuennns 1
A5 MF36A‘|]80 '”‘7‘/1-4 .................. Thread guide (arm tOp) .................... 1
A6 MOTT16002  EFAY = vvvvrrrererenenens SCrew 11/64(40) X« -« rnrrmrnrrareeeneenns 1
A7 MIT106004 77 FV44Y wrrrvverrennnnns Screw 11/64(40)X8-rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
A8 MF03A0584 T‘Jt ‘J7JI\‘\— ............... Thread take_up COVEF ="+ rsmemsrscnnnnnnnns 1
A9 MIT101046  YTIFYp-rrrrrrmmmmneeees Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40)------- 1
A‘]O MF36A0245 I‘JZ’{/\\\* ................. Pre_tension Spring ........................ 1
Al MF10A1555  FI9U4 F-rvvvrrnrrnrnnsns Tension discs for pre-tension------------- 2
A‘]z MF90A0553 far"/;l;rj ................. Pre_tension Stud .......................... 1
A‘]3 MFOOAO]g‘I '”‘7‘/1-4 .................. Thread guide .............................. 1
Al4 M90909003  TIETAY wvrrrreverrennnnns Screw 9/64 (40) X6 rrrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnaas 3
A15 MG43A0181 ARFUF eeeeneennn Thread guider-----rrrrrmrrermmnnnniaa... 1
A16 M91508001 PARY e e e Set Screw 15/64 (28) X6« vrrvrrerrnrruennns 1
Al7 MOTT107002  EFAY = rvvvrrmmrrnnrennns Screw 11/64(40)X5. 5rrvrrerrnrrnrrneenennns 2
Al18 MG30A0601 Y20 B Cloth guide plate ......................... 1
A19 MQ50A0181 ARFUF eeeeenennn Thread guide-----rrrrrmrrermmnennniina... 1
A20 MF10A0709 77 99a--vvrvrerereennns Thread tension regulator bushing---------- 1
A21 MF02A0]87 ,TH\IJ,\“* ................. Thread take_up Spring ..................... 1
A22 MI0204060 E"y--rrrrrimr e Thread tension releasing ping2x28.4------ 1
A23 MF02A0553 far"/;l;rj ................. Thread tension Stud ....................... 1
A24 MF‘IOA0555 far"/ﬂ-a ................. Thread tension diSCS ...................... 2
A25 D MH40A0556  FAYYH JAHT -« v vvvreven-e- Thread tension releasing discs-«-«-« ==~ 1
A26 MG52A0245  IVA{N feovrrreeerrennnnns Thread tension spring---««--=eeeereeneeans 1
A27 MT60A0802  YTYP frvvvvererneeenns Thumb nut revolution stopper-------------- 1
A28 D MO1610046  YVIFYhrevrrreeerrennnnn Thumb nut 1/4(40) c«vvevrrrrrennnnnnnnann, 1
A29 MI0901002  EFAY +rrrrrrennnnnnnnnnn Screw 9/64 (40) X4« cereerrrrrennnnnnnnaas 1
A30 M90625053 N AY H A rreeeraaaan Spring washer for leg Grrrreveeereeneenns 1
A31 MG33A0426  HHI«-crvrvrnrrennnnenens L@ v v v rr e 1
A32 MG43A1181 ARFUF eeeeenennn Thread guide-----rrrrrmrrermnnennniina... 1
A33 MI0604002  EFAY +rrerreennnnnnnnnns Screw 3/32(56) X2, Arvvvrrrrrrrnnnnaaiiaaas 2
A34 MF‘IOA047‘| 4&/\“1\ ................... Spr|ng for S| |de p|ate .................... 1
A35 —_ Z/\° IJ,TQ .................. S| |de p|ate .............................. 1
A36 MF26BOT10T  Al{fevrernrnrererenenenn Needle plate (B2.6) -« rrrrrrmrrmrrnseenrens 1
A37 M91102011 UHTRY wevv e Screw 11/64(40)X8. 5rrvrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnns 2
A38 MIT1182080 hYrvrrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnnns Rubber plug @ 11,8 «rererreruvneienennann. 2
A39 MI1106003  TIETRY wvorrreverrennnnns Screw 11/64(40)X20- -« cvrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnns 2
A4O D MG33A1830  AUffrvrnrnrnrererenennns Face plate--rrrrrrrrmrrrmermrrnrennennnens 1
A MI090T080  hYrvrrrrrrrnmmmnnnnnnnnns Rubber plug 9. 6 -ervrerrerurnrnerenuann. 1
A901 MFOOEQ0550 4 PFIGEYFHTHT v renn Pre-tension assy. -«-eerrerrrereranenananns 1
A902 MG34E0210  FAVEYFHI4T--crvrvrvrnrns Thread tension regulator complete--«------ 1
A903 D MF80EQ470 AN Y{4H3hF - wvveeemenennnn Slide plate complete------+ - rrremunnnnn. 1

3 LY2-3310



hERE (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1) -

(81)




[B] #&#kt= (1)
SEWING MECHANISM(T)

Fig. #ZE #&1-+ & REX
No. Mod. Parts. No. A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
B50 MF60AQTA2  Jh«-rvrrnerrnennennnnn Cap for needle bar bushing(upper) --------- 1
B51 MF10A2740  JIb-----vvrrrrmneeens Felt for needle bar bushing(upper)-------- 1
B52 MFG0AOB63 N HRBIHT v v vvveenrens- Needle bar bushing (Upper) «««-«-«««==xxxxx- 1
B53 MG50A0660 AU Hrvenrrnrrnneeneenns NEEAIE DAF~ -« v rrrmrmrreneneaeaneneaenns 1
B54 MF20A0664  AUK GRRNYH- = v eveveennns Needle bar bushing(under) ---«--«--crvvnv-- 1
B55 MGA2A0T8T  AFFUFfrrvrrmrmmrnnennnn Tread guide for needle bar-«-«-srereeenen. 1
B56 MOOBT5002  EFAY = vvvrrnrrnneeneenns SCrew 1/8 (A4) X4, Brvrrrenrrennrennseennsens 1
B57 MG37A0128  3Yun) DPX17-22----«c---- Needle DPXT17#22- -« «vrvverrmrmmnnnnnnnann. 1
B58 MOT513001T  FARY werrvrrmrenrnnennns Set screw 15/64(28) X10+- -« rrerurarrernenn- 4
B59 MIT106004 77 FN4RY wrrrevereennnnns Screw 11/64(40) X8 rrrvrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnns 2
BGO MF3OA0325 7]7]7 .................... Square blOCk .............................. 1
B61 MG44E0662 NI 4K J34T-ererenennes Needle bar connecting link guide assy. ---- 1
B62 MOT60600T  FARY = errmrrmrenrnnennns Set screw 1/4(40) X6 - rrrrrmrmrarreenenns 3
863 MF60A‘|383 75‘/7759-} ................ Crank ASSY. sttt 1
B64 M91802006 EF2Y M-t Screw 9/32(28) X14- e eeerrernennnnnnnnnann 1
B66 MF60A0232 993" HANER" Yh3hg-ven--- Bushing for arm shaft(left)-«---revrevve-- 1
B67 MVBBAQTAD  JIfhh-rvrevrvrrnrenennen- F@ e merrnenemeaneneeae s 1
B68 MG50A07A0  JIfbh-vvrvvrrrrnrencnnen- T 1
B69 MF80A0352  fF-H3hF--rverrmmrmenennnn Collar for arm shaft assy. «+++sseeeneneens 1
B70 M91602001 PARY e Set screw 1/4(40) x4« --vrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnn 2
B71 MG33A0230 MY heveeennniiiinninn Arm shaft-srorormmrm e aae s 1
B72 M90320065  Ch™ 4M47Y" 53 20--------- C-type stop ling 20----creerrememnncnnnnn. 1
B73 MG33A0384 DUBYRY e e ee et Crank rod assy. s«rrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
B74 MF3OE0280 ,\‘J\‘/*JIJ“Jasly-} .............. Upper feed ||ft|ng CaMe=" " rrosnrrsannnns 1
B75 MOT506001  FARY +=rrmrrmrenrnnennns Set screw 15/64(28) XT-r-rrrrrrerarrernsnns 2
B76 MG34A0325  H1A2Tw = - vnrrrrrnneeneenns SQUAre DIOGK =« ==+« xxsmrrreennseeennneeaens 1
B77 MF60A‘|740 71}”\ .................... Fe|t ...................................... 1
B78 MF60A0700 tyﬂ-,{ol\* ................ Sprlng for feed CaAM==" " s srsmnnunnnnnn 1
B7g MF60A2740 71}”\ .................... Fe|t ...................................... 1
B8O MG33A0233  97Y HAGNIE H34F-eee e Bushing for arm shaft(right)--------=----- 1
B81 M91610001 PARY e Set screw 1/4(40)XT-vvvrrrrrrrmnnnnnnnnnns 8
B82 MF40A0331 UMY LV FARREE R Bevel gear for arm shaft-----veeevveeeenn. 1
B83 MF40A0333 57V OhYng NRYT-+vvvvvr-s Bevel gear for vertical shaft(upper)------ 1
B84 MQ70A0521 47 JAaNpaF v evnevnens Vertical shaft bushing assy.----r---r----- 1
B85 MOS0AOTA8  EFrvrvrvrvenrnserenenens 001 WIGKr e rmemrerrmemean e eaeaananenennn 2
886 MF60A0740 71}”\ .................... Fe|t ..................................... 2
B87 MG50A0520 AT Hevvnrenrennenneennn Vertical Shaft:----rerrermemronenenranennns 1
B89 MF67B0522 4T DAINII4T - - vvvre e Vertical shaft bushing assy. -«-:-ereevene: 1
B90 D MF10A0334 479" JR¥nG" WRyh--vvvve - Bevel gear for vertical shaft(lower)------ 1
B91 D MF10A0332 Y89 JR¥NG IR v vvvveee - Bevel gear for hook shaft-««-«-r-erevere-. 1
B904 D MG34E0580  FUb UnNYhhzhF-veeeerennn- Thread take—up lever assy. -----rr===sn-nx-- 1
B905 MFOTEO331  AnG BRHIfF=-vvevenenrns Bevel gear for arm shaft-------crevrevne-- 1
B906 MFOTEO332  fnh WRH3fF=-vrerernrs Bevel gear for arm shaft-------crevrvvne-- 1
B907 MG33EQT60  AUYUYUYRAT--mmmeenees Upper feed lifting cam--------vvrreennnnn. 1

LY2-3310



[C] #8848 () HLUTHEY S
SEWING MECHANISM (1) & LOWER FEED MECHANISM

: )
A7 @/iék\




[C] #hEmtsd (I) HXUVTEY 1S
SEWING MECHANISM(I) & LOWER FEED MECHANISM

Fig. #ZE #&1-+ & REX
No. Mod. Parts. No. A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
C100 MG30A0278  A4A(RHUGT ES Uh3gT------ Feed rock shaft crank (left)assy. »-«---+--- 1
c101 MOT203002  EJRY «-vrvrmrrermenennns SCrew 3/16(28) X15xrrnrurnrnrnrnrererenens 2
c102 MIT106004 77 FN4RY wrrrevnerrennnnns Screw 11/64(40)X8-rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
c103 MG33A0283  FHUA HHIY Hevvvvrnrnenn Feed bar holder Stud:----r-r-eseeeerennneens 1
c104 M70535065 Ef"ARAD Beveeeereeiannn E-type stop ring Brr-verrrrmmeeennnnaann. 1
C105 MO0B0B002  EFAY = vvvrrrrrnneennenns SCrewl /8 (44) XBr = v v rrenrrrnnreenseenneens 2
0106 MF‘IOAO‘]04 j—olJ ..................... Feed dOg .................................. 1
c107 MG33A0281 1ougé4 .................. Feed bar == svsrrrrrmmrmmnni e inanannns 1
c108 MG33A0285  FHYY Hphlhe v v vernrnenens Feed rock shaft bushing:-««-«-r=rereureuss 4
C109 MG33A0284  FHYY Hrvrvrnrrennnnenans Feed rock SHaffe-rrrreverrrrnneeernnnnenns 1
C110 M90904060 By re e Pinecr e e i 3
C111 MO1603003  TIETAY v rvvrrrnreneenns SCrew 1/4(24) K16« rrenrrrnnrennseeneens 1
C112 MG35E0306  #4YHF 997 §34T-wrvvvv--- Feed |ifting & rock shaft crank assy.----- 1
Cc113 MOT516002  EJRY «-vrvrmrrernenrnnns SCrew 15/64(28) X8. 5 rvrerrrnrrrnrerereens 2
C114 MOT602001  RARY «vvrvrmrrernenenens Set SCrew 1/4(40) XA+« rvrvrnrrrnrerereaens 4
G115 MF80A0352  hJ=)3hT-rvrvrrerenreres Collar for arm shaft assy. --«--rr-crevnv-- 2
C116 MOT513001  RARY «vvrvrmrrernenenens Set screw 15/64(28) 10+« -xnrrrererereens 2
C117 MO1502050 # fi e vvvrenrrnneeneenns WASHEr G20, 5evrvrererenrnrnensnsnrnsnnens 2
G118 M90315065 Ch™ 4bA7 ¥ 539 15--w----- C-type stop ling 15----rrrvvrrmnnnnnnnnnn, 2
C‘] ‘]g MF60A0740 71}“\ .................... Fe | t ...................................... 1
€120 MG37B0452 V4% HA4N3% H3hTevvvven- Rotating hook shaft bushing(right)assy. --- 1
C121 MOTI10001  RARY «vvvvrmrrennnnennns Set screw 11/64(40)X8. Bervrvrrrrrerereens 1
0122 MF30A0352 tﬁ_ﬁsly-} ................. ThrUSt COl |ar ............................. 1
G123 MI1503001  FAgY «vvremererenennnnns Set screw 15/64(28)x4. 5+ xrvrvennnnnnnns 2
C124 MG52A0450 A9 evvrnrnrrennnnenens Rotating hook shaft:-«-««reeserrurerenaenns 1
G125 MFOOAQ453  Y4Y HAaNFh v ereeeeenns Lower shaft bushing(middle) ----=--vvveeen- 1
C126 MFO0AQ350 A PUBLHZAF--vomemeeann Thread trimmer cam assy. -=-----rre=vsnnnx- 1
c127 M91602020  MYAITFYFPAAY" = v vvmeennns Soket set screw 1/4(40)X10---vvrrrvueeenns 2
c128 D MG52A0451  Y4%" HA8ES V)3T eeer v - Rotating hook shaft bushing(left) --------- 1
C129 MG30A0T00  YITHN hevrenrrnneennenns QDI iNge =+ v v e e e e eaa e e 1
C130 M90801006 EF2Y M- veverrennnnn Sorew M3X0.35X9. B-rvrrmrmrmmreaanaeanas 1
G132 MG44B0120 /79347 KHS20-RMP-------- Rotating hook complate KHS20-RMP---------- 1
C133 MF20A0229  HFf T Aevereemreennnnns Rotating hook positioner-««--««ceeeeeeenn. 1
C134 MI1118002  EFAY +ervreeennnnnnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40)X10- - cvvrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns 1
0135 MF25BO‘]23 ;I;‘\ téJ ................... Bobb|n .................................... 1
C136 MF70E0276 ¥ 395 #4995 t4" )H934F---- Feed |ifting rock shaft crank(left)assy. -- 1
C137 MOT112002  EFRY «vvrvrmrrermenenens SCrew 11/64(40) X12- - xrnrnrnrnrnreremnnens 1
G138 MG33A1284  AHYY fevrvvmmeneennnnnns Feed lifting rock shaft---««--vveveeeennn 1
c139 MO1204003  TIETRY wevrreverrennnns Screw 3/16(28)X12 e eerrrrrennnnnnnnnnnns 2
C140 MF70A0277 ¥ 395 99T 34 H347----- Feed |ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy. - 1
C908 MG44EQ125 A E Uh—Rerrreeerrennnnns Bobbin case complater=-«rrrrseeeerranaann. 1

LY2-3310



D]

* V) ERERREAE
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

163 -

+0(00000000000000000000000000C000000C

160




[D] % Y R EnH4E
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #&ma-+ 152 A {E 25
No. Mod. Parts. No. B @A Description Amt. Req.
BIT
D150 MG33A0744  JH3HMYP «-vvvreeeenens Feed forked connecting rod-------«-v-u---- 1
D151 MO0720063 4 UYWAY Heverrrnnenneennn SEL PiNeerrrrenrrrrnnnaraeea s 1
D152 MG33A0T61  AUYYY Aevrrnrrnnenneennn FCGENEriC PiMeserrrrrernrreennneeeeennnann 1
D153 MG33A09T0  YUherrmrrmrmmrnnrnnnnnns LinKeeevoooonnnnnreneeeesesseennnnnnnnnnns 1
D154 MOT516002  EFAY = vvvrrnrrnneeneenns SCrew 15/64(28)X8. 5 «revrrrerrrensrennrees 3
D155 MG33A0530 4 UYWAY Hevenrrnnenneenn. SO PiNeerrrrenrrerennaraea s 1
D156 MFOO0A1910 IJ‘Ja ..................... LinKeesrrrsre e 1
D157 M70534065 Ef' ARAT Aevvvvvneeneenns F—type StOp Fing 4r-ceeerrreennseeeennsenn 1
D158 MOO534060 E°Yevrrrrnvnrernnnnennnn Pin G5 Dererronnrernnnreernnnnensnnnnenns 1
D159 MO1502002  EGAY = vvvrrnrrnneennenns Set SCrew 15/64(28) X12+ - xrerrrenrrennrees 1
D160 MG34A0291  FHUFIIEYAL v v vvvvenren-- Feed regulator- -« -« rreenmseeennnreaens 1
D161 MF40A2708 7]’77] 1\ ................... Spr i ng holder===++ s emmremnnniin i, 1
D162 MOT110002  EFAY = vvvrrnrrnneeneenns SCrew 11/64(40) X8« rvnrrrerrrensrennrens 2
D163 MG50A0572  YITHN hevrenrrnneennenns QDI iNg e+ x v e nr e e e e e 1
D164 MNT5A0T08 B hevvrmrmmrenrnnennns Spring holder -+« rerereemininiin, 1
D165 MOT106004 7  FTARY = vvvrrrneenrenns SCrew 11/64(40) X8« rrnrrrerreenseennrens 2
D166 MG34A0TO8 N AHHAB v v vnrrrnennnenns SPFiNg NOlder-«=r«reemrreeennmeeeunnaaanns 1
D167 MF10A0572 “}J[,?#/f * ................. Spr i 1T LR R PRI 1
D168 M91501007  TWEFAY & -« - e veven--- Screw 15/64(28) x14. 5 v vvrvrerereneennn. 1
D169 MF60A0634  RAART UNT «vvvrerernnns Stitch length regulator------+-r-rrevevn-- 1
D170 MG34A0530 4 UY4Y Hevenrvnnenneenn. SO PiNerrrreenrrerennnraeeaa e 1
D171 MF60A0633  RAART DY frvverereennns Reverse stitch lever shaft-------rrevov--- 1
D172 MO5003053 N AH A e errrrneeneenns SDFiNg WAShEr - =+« xeenrrreenseeennneaaens 1
D173 MF30A0632  RAADH JLN == vveeeeens Reverse swing lever---«--rrerrerrereenens 1
D174 MOT515002  EFAY = vvvrrnrrnneeneenns SCrew 15/64(28) X10x -+« nrrrerreenseennrens 2
D175 MO1207003  TIWETAY v vvrvrneeneenss SCrew 3/16(28)X6. Gr v revrrrenreenseenneens 1
D176 MFO5A0572 “}J[,?#/f * ................. Spr i 1T LR R PRI 1
D177 MFO06A0852 t° VR Stopper p TR R I I 1
D178 M91000085 0Y»H" TAP10A «-«-------- 0-ring €10 TAPTOA-----rvrvrerereneenen. 1
D179 MF85A0640  FHYFAVEYRY =+ v v venrnnns Stitch length regulator screw--«-«-------- 1
D180 MF02A0245 I‘JZ’{/\\\ * ................. Coi l spr i 8T R R 1
D181 MFO06A0950 l//\\\_ .................... Re|easing lever ==-r rresr i, 1
D183 MFOBA1631 A" e v e vevr e eeeeees Dial for stitch length regulator---------- 1
D184 MG7SA0BAT  AEYAFerevrrerenreeeens Stitch length indicating plate------------ 1
D185 MFO0A0257 j—ﬂ-lb‘\ * .................. Bushi 8-S 1
D187 M71216002  EFRY = vvnrrnrrnneeneennn SCrew 3/16(28) K18« renrrrnrreenseennrens 1
D909 MG34E0640  FHYFINEYAY HIHF v vvren-- SCrew Dar assy. -««««eerrreennseeennnreeens 1

LY2-3310



£ ERAK K V) 1A
UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

— =
ot S

10



[E] &KLY HE

UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. ZEE #&mai-b &R ER
No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
B1T
E190 MOOADTOBT  Foi\ b Yrvrrnrrnneennenns TaPEr PiNercceerrerennsreennnnaaennnaaaans 1
E191 MVBBAQTA0  JIJhpervvvcvvrenrnnnennns Feltererrererernana i iainaia s nanannnnnns 1
E192 MO1620045  FYp-rrrevrrrennreennnns NUt 1/4(40) «« v v eeraaeee e 1
E193 MG33A0602 FYYER Reee e et Feed arme == --rrrrrmmrmmnnnenannnnnns 1
E194 M90304053 N ¥ H 4 3.5t Spring washer 3. 5«c-rrerrerrnnennniaa... 2
E195 M90910003  TIETRY wvrrrevnmrrennnnns Screw 9/64 (40)XT rrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
E196 MO1615015 4y 4 UYfr-vrrernernens Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12-«««crvvevneennenns 1
E197 D MG30A0910  LyhY - - omrmrreeee s Walking foot connecting link=«««cevveennn. 1
E198 D MI1601036  F—N TFATAY +reverrennnns Hinged screw 1/4(40)x19.5 «--vveerrennann. 1
E199 MG30A0530 4 Y&y heverneniiit Hinged pine-resseereermmnnniiii., 1
E200 MOT506001  RARY <+ vrvrmrrernnnennns Set SCrew 15/64(28) XT-r=rvrrrrrrrerereaens 1
E201 D MG50A1950  AUAULN —+cevennrnnnennnn Feed connecting lever--««««seeeeeveaeaann. 1
E202 D M90607050 A &Y Ak Grevrrreann Washer Gr--rerermmrmraranaearanaearanens 1
E203 MO1604045  FYp-rrrevrrrennreennnns NUE 1/4(24) «+vvvveaeee e 1
E204 D — Y AN AMMOT RS e Feed griving rock shaft crank(left)------- 1
E205 MO1108001  PAAY ™ =evverrnmennnennnn. Set screw 11/64(40)x5. 5« crvvverrrenenanns 2
E206 MG50AT1740  JIJbpervvvcvecnncnnnennnns Feltererrereraaana i iainaia i nanannnnnns 2
E207 MG33A1285 A9y JAglevecereneeenns Feed driving shaft bushing----««++seeeenns 2
E208 MG30EQ410  ImHHIy” §h3hF--vrvvenn-- Feed connecting slick block complete------ 1
E209 D — AT MY e Feed driving shaft (upper)-«--««reeeveess 1
E210 MO1603003  TIETRY wvorrrevnmreennnnn Screw 1/4(24) X16-cceeeerreeeennnnnnnnann 1
E211 MG30E0465 ¥ 397 A4A{9F 34" H34F---- Feed driving rock shaft crank (right)assy. 1
E212 MG30B0954  Lytyhy----vrrrrreeeeens Feed driving connecting link--«««evvvvenn. 1
E213 M91803015 4y 4 UYfr-vrrernernens Hinged screw 9/32(28)x26. 1+« «-vrrvrreenens 1
E214 MO1802045  FYp-rrrevrrrennreennnns NUt 9/32(28) «+rvrrrmmmmenn i 1
E910 MG30E0467 ¥ 397" A4A{%HYY 99387+ Feed driving shaft complete--««-+r-veeen-s 1

11

LY2-3310



EEB LT V) KR
- UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

256

12



[F1 E&_ETE #E
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #&mi-+ &R ER
No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
B1T
F220 D — PAEVZADAE UL U ol < MU REERE Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank:------- 1
F221 M90207061 F-N"E° Y 4X20--wvverrnnn Taper pin 4X20««--ecreremannninaiian., 1
F222 D — VANV AN e Feed |ifting rock shaft----«--vrreurvens 1
F223 MO1108001 PRy =evvvrrmmennnennnn. Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5 v crvvverrrnnenanns 2
F224 MG33A0833 ¥ 397" V" A9F Ah-veee - Feed |ifting rock shaft bushing:----=««---- 2
F225 MG30A0463 ¥ 397" Y I94 95" 34" 9357-- Feed |ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy. - 1
F226 MO1603003  TIETAY wvorrrevnmrrennnnns Screw 1/4(24) K16 cceeeerrereennnnnnnnnann 1
F227 M91572045  UFYh 6X0. 75-vvvrrevnnen U-NUt BX0. 75 xrrrmrmmrmrarmaaananeaennns 1
F228 D M90607050 A 4% Ak Grevrrrennn Washer Gr--rerermmrmraranaearanaearannnn 1
F229 MO1551015  Myak hperrreerreennn Hinged screw MBX24:«««--veerreeannnnnna... 1
F230 MF60AQ700  HUHAON Ferrrevereennnnn Spring for felt stopper-«-«---ecereeeeenns 1
F231 MG30BOTA0  JIjbp-vrvrvrnrresnnnenens = T 1
F232 M90325065  Ch™ 4pAUY" H3G 25---c---- C-type stop ring 26« ---rrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnn 1
F233 MG30A0760  AUYYYY e s e nne et Feed |ifting eccentricr---+rrrereeennnnnns 1
F234 M91606001 PARY e Set screw 1/4(40) X6 --vrrrrrrrmnnnnnnnnnns 2
F235 MG33A0956  LUtYhY - - - v rereeeees Feed connecting crank rod-------«--=------ 1
F236 M90301064 A7 YU E°Y 3X8rrvvrrnn-- SPring pin 3X8errrererrrniiiiiiins, 2
F237 MIT106004 77 FN44Y wrrrevnmrrnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40)X8rvvvvrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnn 4
F238 MG33A0765 A WHTUah AP ceeeeeenenn Bell crank guide bracket---«---creveeenenn 1
F239 MGIOBOAT1 QM-+ vvrerrmmmnnnnnnnnnn Bell crank guide bracket blogks«=«+-«+s-s=- 1
F240 M90507063 HHIY hrvvrrrennrrennnnns Bell crank guide pin---srrrreeeeeenanaan. 1
F241 MI1210002  EFAY wvrereeennnnnnnnnn Screw 3/16(28) K10 rrreerrrrreennnnnnnnnnns 2
F242 M91681015 £33V B Uygr-vverveennns Hinged screw 1/4(40)X12- -« vvervrnnenanns 1
F243 MGT10B0910  LuEYhY -+ - v vemeeeeeees Feed lifting rock shaft link---«cevvveenn. 1
F244 MGTOBOT763 A" Tl v v vvrererenenens Bel| GramKer-r-=srreerrnnrrnnrennemnncennnns 1
F245 MO1801035  YRIAY =rrvrrerrernennnns Feed regulating screw 9/32(28)X31--«------ 1
F246 MO1802045  FYp-rrrevrrrennrrennnnns NUt 9/32(28) «+rvrrrmmmmemn et 1
F247 MG33A1261  HHIFIGEYY f-xvrvrvrnrns Presser regulating bracket--«-«-+--veenens 1
F248 MG33AT572  YITEN fevvvrrererenenens S Mg v v v e e e 1
F249 MG33A0154  7UF{h #93hF--vvrveennns Spring guide bar complete-----«r-x--ur-n-- 1
F250 MG33A2361 N 2hhh derrrrerrrennnns Spring holder---«rreremeeenmniinnnia... 1
F251 M90922002  EFAY +rrrreeniniaiiaas Screw 9/64 (40)X8-rrrrerrrrrrrnnnnnnniaan 3
F252 MO3009050  # " e vvvvrrrererenenens WASHEE = v s v rrnmrrnnrsnneannsaneeannennns )
F253 MI1112002  EFAY wevereeennnnnnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40) K12 cverrrrrennnnnnnnnnnn 2
F254 MG30A0296  YMHIFUF-rrrvrrrennnens Walking foot guide bracket«-----«ceveueen. 1
F255 MG10B0294  YMHI-«cceeeennnnnnnnnnn Walking footersrrerrrermmmnnniiinaaan, 1
F256 MG33A0295  AHYFSHHT- v vvvrvmmrennns Walking Toot guide linkssrerrereenenenenn. 1
Fo11 MG33EQ460 7 J3hFervrvrrerereenns Feed |ifting rock shaft complete-«-«------ 1

13

LY2-3310



2 BE
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

282 283

14



[G] 1z #4E
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #B&-F &R ER
No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
B1T
G260 M93223035  YRIAY creeeiiaieeaannn Thumb screw 1/2(28) x43-«--vcrererencnnnnns 1
G261 MO3202047  FJYafhe-vvvrrernrnrnens T 1
G262 MVOTAD259 Wl e v vvvrrenmnnnnnns Presser bar Spring:--«-««-rre=rrereemeemren 1
G263 D MG36A0265  AHIH G4 F-vveverrniannn Presser bar holder------r-rerrereranenenn- 1
G264 M91506001 PARY e Set screw 15/64 (28) XT-«+rrrrrrrrennnnnnnns 1
(G265 MI1109002 EFAY +vrrreennnnnnnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40)XT rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
G266 MN30A0216 994 PFUF - rvrvvrrrennnnn Thread guide-----rrrrrmrrermmnennniina... 1
G267 MFB0AD262  FHIH Hrvrvrrrererenenens Pl T 1
G268 MF10A0267  AHIh GG vveveereennnns Presser bar busing-----«rereeeeerenaaan. 1
G269 MG52E0256  HFAHIHIAT-vvvverrennnens Presser foot (inside)assy. --=rrrrreeeenn- 1
G270 M90922002  EFAY +rrrrerniniiaaas Screw 9/64 (40) X8 rrrrrrrrrr it 1
G271 MOT11000T  PARY werrerrermeenennnns Set screw 11/64(40)x8. 5---vvrvverencrnnsns 1
G272 MF60A0252  AHITFH «vvrrrvereennnnnn Presser foot |ifter-----r-rerrererarenenn- 1
G273 M90402064 A7 UUH E° Y 3XK18-v-vrvv-- SPring Pin 3X18««-rrerrrrermrrrennenneens 1
G274 MI0704063 4 UYFE Yreeererreeenns Presser foot lifting pin------vvrrereeenn. 1
G275 MIT106004 77 FN4RY wrrreverrnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40)X8-rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
G276 MG30A0154  FUFAh devrrreemrreennns Guide plater----errrrmmnnnii 1
G277 MG33A0221  APaffecceeeennnnnnnnnnnn Upper thrad releasing cam-=---««««=eueenx- 1
G278 M91223015  E34Y" 4 uyF--eeeeeennnn Hinged screw 3/16(28)X6. 2+« «--vcreverensns 1
G279 MI0421060 A PIWAE Urrrreemrrennnens Upper thrad releasing pin-----«ceseeeeenns 1
G280 M92001016  IETHY™ # UYd-c-vvevn-- Hinged screw 5/16(24)x30-«--«-vrrerreenens 1
G281 MG5TA0725  EN FH LN —cveveeneennns Lifting |@Ver-«-r-ceeerrreenmseeeunnraeens 1
G282 M91505016  IETHY B UYd-c-vvenn-- Hinged screw 15/64 (28) x10--«---creverens-- 1
G283 MG33A0571 V& Frrvrrvrrrrerrreees Knee lifting rock shaft arm---««---evvon-- 1
G284 MO1251045  FYp-rrrevrrrennrrennnn NUt 3/16(32) «vrrrrrmmmmee et 1
G285 MG30B0593 Yok - vvvveverereeenen Knee lifter lever connecting rod--«------- 1
G286 MG30E1594 4 74 b —Y4h3h7--v-nn-- Knee |ifter bell crank assy. --««---==----- 1
G287 MG33A0T29  EAYN Frvvvrrrererenenens Knee |ifter ball crank spring---««-«------ 1
G288 MO1104003  TIETRY wevrrevereennnnn Screw 11/64(40)X12 - vevrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 2

15

LY2-3310



RUIV) S
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

300

360

16



[H] i1 #E
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig. #ZE #&1-+ & REX
No. Mod. Parts. No. A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
H300 MFOOA1391 AR Gqferererrerenennnns Thread trimmer driving lever---«---------- 1
H30‘] MF06A136‘| 7]’77]1\ ................... FIeXible wire hoider ...................... 1
H302 M71144015 £330 4 UYFc-errerneenens Stud screw 11/64(40) x5« ccrreverereneeanns 1
H303 MF36A0750 7“ \73/1 ................... FIeXible wire Presser - «errererrananeanan 1
H304 MO0B02002  EFAY = vvvrrrrrnnsennenns SCrew 1/8 (A4)XT - rrerrrenrrennrennseennsens 2
H305 M97082030  Myyaty --erriieiiieaannn Stud screw 15/64(28)x7. 5« -vverrrneeanns 1
H306 MFOOA‘|729 t*l}l\“* .................. Trimming |ever Spring ..................... 1
H307 MFOOA‘I 352 tﬁ_ ..................... Spr | ng Support COl |ar ..................... 1
H308 M90903002  EFAY +vrrmrrmranrnnennnn SCrew 9/64 (40)X6. 5 v vrerrrrmrararrnraens 2
H309 MOT118002  EJAY wvrrvrrmrmnrnnennns Screw 11/64(40)X10x -« rrrrrmrmrarreenenns 1
H310 MO1502045  FYp-rrrevrrrennrrnannn NUt 15/64(28) -+ vrrrmmmmmmnn i, 2
H311 M94008037 PHTAY MAXG - = v v v v eeeeeens SCrew MAXG----r-remrmmrmrarmaaananeannnnn 3
H312 MFOOAT509 YL/ PYYF4gecveenernens Solenoid bracket:««-r-eererriieiiiin 1
H3‘]3 —_ \/b/,”. .................. SOlenOid .................................. 1
H314 D M90703065 Ef" AFAD 12-ccvereennnnnn E-type stop ring 12----ceevmmeeennninna... 1
H315 D MFOTAO397  AYYqYeeerrrnrrnneennenns QUSRI ON -+ +# xw e ee e emeee e eaeaaeeeaees 1
H316 D MFOBAO397  Hydayeeeerenrenneeneenss CUSHION -+« + e e erememeae e eaeaa e 1
H317 D M70516050 # A e vvvrenrenneeneenns WASHEE - « =« < v v e v emeee e e e 1
H318 D MO2074045  Fyb M5wvevvvrenrenennen- NUTE M5« v v e vmemeeemeeee e eaeaeaeeeaees 2
H319 M70428060 £ Y-rrrreranrararanaann Link stud=----r=srerermrnmrnrnnnennrnnnnns 1
H320 M70534065 Ef AFAD 4rvveeereenannnn E-type stop ring 4----eveevmmeeennninan.. 2
H321 MOT106004 7" FUAAY wrvvrrmrenennens SCrew 11/64(40) X8« v vvrrrerrrensrennrens 2
H322 D MG52E0780  Alh = vvvrenrrnnennnenns HOL@r =+ e vmemreremeeae e eenennn 1
H323 MO1373045  FYp MB-r-vrrmrenrnnennns NUL MEXAT v vveeereeeeersessennnnnnnnnnnns 2
H324 MFOGA‘IGZO 3-7-437/\‘\ ‘Ji\ SKB_‘]M ....... Band SKB_‘]M ............................... 1
H325 MOT106004 7" FHAAY = =rrvrrmrnnenenn Screw 11/64(40) X8+« xvrmrrrrmrmrarrernenns 4
H326 D MG33EQ746  JLFY7 WI4Y)3fT--venn-- Flexible wire assy. -«--srrrrmmrrrrreneanns 1
H327 MO1109004 4 " 4Y47° F44Y =+ -vvvv-- Screw 11/64(40) X8« - rvvererrneeennnennnns 1
H328 M94003099  F40YHYY7° AB=3N--------- Cord holder - rrrereeeeereersennnnnnnnnnnns 1
H329 MOT1510002  EFAY werrmrrmrmnrnnennns SCrew 15/64(28) X12+ -« rrrrrnraraereenenns 4
H330 MOT004080 7" A7 yymevevrvoeeenennn- RUBDEr PlUug 10+« enrrrrennrerennnraeens 1
H331 MOT110045  FYp-rrrevrrrennreennnnn NUt 9/64(40) « = v vvrmmmmmeme e 1
H332 MO091300T  FARY werrvrrmrenrnnennns Set screw 9/64(40) X8, 5 rrrrrrurarrernenns 1
H333 MFOOA‘I 603 |~IJ\7I7-¢° ,r ................. Bracket for f | Xed b |ade ................... 1
H334 D MG52A0180  APFuFd---remrmmmmanennnn Thread finger-« -« rereerreniiiniiinn, 1
H335 MO0921002  EFAY = vvvrrnrrrneennenns SCrew 9/64 (40) X« rrenrrrnrrrenrrennrees 1
H336 MG52A0838  F{AR-revrrrrerrrnannans Fixed blade- = ==+=rerermmrarnnninnrnnnnns 1
H337 D MI090T0T10  HIAY v errmrrmrnnrnnennns SCrew 9/64 (40) XA, Trrrvrerrrrmraranenenenns 1
H338 MOTI51010  HIFAY v errmrrmranrnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40)XTr v rvrmrrrrmraranenenenns 2
H339 MG52A0834  AAEL Uerrurenrnnrnnnnnns Movable knife (left) ««rerrerrerruernennns 1
H340 MO4006052  H i - vrrvrrmrmnrnnennns Thrust collar p28--r-rererererurereiennn. 1
H341 MO0B03010  #34Y =vvvrrrrrnneeneennn SCrew 1/8 (AA) KB rvrrrenrrrnnreenseenneens 3
H342 MOT111015  EFRY 4 UYFr-vrvernernens Stud screw 11/64(40)x6. 2 -+ -vverrrreeeenns 2
H343 MFOOAgg‘]O IJ‘Ja ..................... Ll nk ...................................... 1
H344 MFOOA‘|392 7i. |j|7-7- ................. Knife driving crank ....................... 1
H345 MOT117002  TIETAY wevverrnrenennens SCrew 11/64(40) XT3« v enrrrenreenseennrens 1
H346 MOT107045  FYp-rrrevrrrennrrennnn NUt 11/64(40) -« vremmmmmmnn i 2
H347 MF02A0836 )(Z" ,fta‘ IJ ............... Kn | fe base (| eft) ......................... 1
H348 MFOOAT527 A 4 - vvvveenemeeeennn Knife holding bracket saddle:--«-«-«------ 1
H349 D MG52A2454  JRAAYN Y hrweenerannnnns Knife driving shaft----ccevreeeeniienann. 1
H350 MO1201045  FYp-rrrevrrrennreennnnn NUt 3/16(28) «+rrrrrmmmmemn it 2
H351 MFOTEQ411 2@, Y §h3hF--crvvennns Cam fol lower, Shoulder screw assy. -=«--«--- 2
H352 M93003099  E*UA-3FN(FR) - - vmeee e Terminal pin(Male) -««--errrreeeemmmnnann. 2
H353 M71018050 # f devvvrenrrnneeneenns RUBDEI WASHEI < -+« v v v v rmrrermeranenenennn 1
H354 MOT516002  EFAY werrmrrmrmnrnnennns Screw 15/64(28) X8, 5r v rwrrrrnrurarrernenns 2
H355 MFOOA0750 7“ \73/1 ................... BUSh | 8-S 1
H356 MFOOA9572 \7}[,7#/\“ * ................. COl | spr | 8T R R 1
H357 MOT60600T  FARY «=rrmrrmrenrnnennns Set screw 1/4(40) X6 -r-rrrrmrmrarrernenns 1
H358 MF06A0477 Zi.\yl\" 75&-7- ............... Stopper |ever ASSY., srrrrerasaa i 1
H359 MFOOA0729 t*l}l\“ * .................. COl | spr | 1= R 1
H360 MFOTE1352  HG=H3hFrevrerrnrenennens Thrust collar assy. «««-xceerseeeennseeens 1
H361 MOT1602001  FARY +=rrmrrmrenrnnennns Set screw 1/4(40) XA« - rrrrrnrmranreenenn. 1
H363 MOT527001  FARY werrmrrmrmnrnnennns Set screw 15/64(28) X23 -« rrrerurarrernenns 1
H364 MFOOAT1477  ARYN 4R-veemeae et Lever stopper plater--« - rrrrrmninnnnnnnns 1
H912 MFOBE3519 YL/ M} MYr49h3hT--vnv-- Thread trimming solenoid-------rx-=rrsvr-- 1
H913 MF06E0839 )(Z" ,“»IJ\‘}I;-&‘ 47597'- ........ Knife biaket ASSY. rrrrrrerrrasrereeiaaaa 1
H914 MG34E0351  hLY4Y 1997 H3hF--vvvr-- Cam follower crank assy-+++++ssseennnnenns 1

LY2-3310



J] 2y FINy 76 L CRHESEEE
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

\Pe
Nt
T

412




W] 2 9FRv I ELVRHBRE
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fig. #ZE #&1-+ & REX
No. Mod. Parts. No. A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
J370 MOT106004 77 FRARY wvvvrererenennns SCrew 11/64 (40) X -« rnrrmrnrrarereneenns 9
J371 MG34A0601 FYYEAR Teeeme et Plate s rrrrrrerr e 1
J372 M90308037  SW-PWy+ PFA 2y +vvvvvenn Sorew M3XGresrrerrerranrnnsennennennnnanns 2
J373 MO1004080 I L7 Yydrvvvrrernsnenens Rubber plug G 10« -« rxrrrrermrrnrenneenrens 1
J374 M90201037 PFA Ay wvvvvrererenenens SCIEW 2XAevrrvvrrnnrrnnernnernnernncnnnnns )
J374 MO0315050 It " AM2 v« v vvrerenennn- Washer M2:««cevvrrnmnrmnraniennnennnnennn, )
J374 M90306053 N A A AM2 - v v v vevenennn- Washer M2:««cevvrrnmnrmnnennnennnennnnennn, )
J375 MFOOAO]QZ 4&/\“1\ ................... P|ate Spring .............................. 1
J376 MG75A1601 AYFMYYT G e e Bracket for touch switchr=-rrrrremeneeenns 1
J377 MFOOA0270 j—»‘/;t &‘/ .................. PUSh button ............................... 1
J378 M70533065 Ef"ARAD 3rvreeereeaannnn E-type stop ring 3---vereerrmeeennniaa... 2
J379 MFOOA7572 \7}[,7%,\“* ................. COI' Spring ............................... 1
J380 M90251037 PN AUR 4y reverrennnnn Sorew M2X8-«-rrermrmm e e ea e aeanns 2
J381 MO0208099  TAHMAAYF« v vvrvrererrnrns MiCro SWitoR = rrreerrmnrrnnrrnnernnennnens 1
J382 MF01A0502 t“ \71),{9 ................. Insulator seetrrrrrr i 1
J383 MF06A0620 3'7'43'7/\‘\ ‘JI‘ .............. Band ...................................... 1
J384 MO7033009 =} HZhFrwrvrererenenens COrd @SSY. =+ rrrrrmrrmrrnaena e 1
J385H D M93003099 E°Y 1380TL-vrvrvrerrnrns Terminal pin-reeeeeermeeomnnii .. 5
J386 D MG6SAD366  TADA—4YT « v vevmrnrnnns CONNECLOr AP~~~ = rrrrmrrnrensennrens 1
J387 M91018099  2#H4-1360P-----vvvrrrr-- Nylon connector 12-pole---++«rrrreeennnnn. 1
J389 D MG34E0519 ‘/l//'Hf .................. SOlenoide s rrrrrrera e 1
J390 MFO] A069‘| j]“ ZI;-\‘II\ .................. Gasket .................................... 1
J391 MG34A0880 17 frvvrvrrrererenennns APM Side GOVEF -« s rvrrrrrennrrnneennnennns 1
J393 M70534065 Ef ARAD 4evveeereeiannnn E-type stop ring 4----eveeremeeennninan.. 2
J394 M70428060 £ Yrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns Link StUde-== - rsrrrmmemannrreeennnnnnnnns 1
J395 MO1109004 4 " 4Y47° FR44Y =+ -vvvv-- Screw 11/64(40) X8« - rvvererreeeennnennns 6
J396 M94003099  F40v4YY7° AB=3N:--------- Cord holder-r-r-rrrmmemensereeennnnnnnnns 3
J397 MOTTT1004 7 FRAY = vrvvvrrmmrennns Screw 11/64(40)X10- -+ vrrerrurruerueauennn. 1
J398 M97003095  F-AEUAIAT et Groung Wire assy. rrrrreerrrsmnneesnannenns 1
J399 MB60A1620  +4mY4YY7° AB-8N:-+«vv+--- Cord holder---+=srerermrnmrnrnnnnnnnnnnns 1
J400 MO1515015  EF2Y 4 UW&-veeereenennn Hinged SCrew-----rrereeeremmnninnniiaa... 1
J401 MN36A0ATT T ATevrrvronrnnennennns RUDDEr GUSHION ===+ rrsvrrnnrrnnrrnnennnens 1
J402 D MO1502002  EFAY = rvvvrrrmrrnnrennns Set screw 15/64(28) X12- - rrvrrurrueauennn. 2
J403 MG34A0B82 T v v vmrmrnrnrnrenenens PUL L @Y - v e mrr e e e e e 1
J404 MF01A0476 Z/\“ _-Ij- A ................. Spacer A .................................. 2
J405 D MFO1A0694  NAUYAN Y B12--vvvvvvnnnss Speed command disc B12(down) - =-----evvv--- 1
J406 MFO1A1694  AUYAN Y B21-rrervrvrnrns Speed command disc B21(up) ~----r-rrerernes 1
J407 MFO]A‘|476 AA _-Ij- B ................. Spacer B .................................. 1
J408 MF01A0259 I\‘J-T-*J,flyj-ﬂ-lxj IJ‘JI]“ ........ Supporter Spring .......................... 1
J409 MO3001050 # " Ao vvvvrerererenenens WaSher 30:««creerrnnrrnnrennnrnneennnennn, 1
J410 MI0330065 G ARAT--vvererrneeenns Retaining ring-C type 30------evrreeennnn. 1
J411 MFOTA0257  AHIfg-rrvvrrrerrnernnnnn Detector bracket supporter--«--:---------- 1
Ja12 MO3002050  # " e vvrvrrrererenenens WASHEr 12+« vcrnvrrnnrrnnranniennnesnnnennn, 1
J413 D MP60AO750 7  yVaA---eeremmmanannn Bushing Aeeveeeeeriiiiiiiiiiin 1
Ja15 MG34E0534  AYFAAYFIIAT v rvmervnens Touch switch assy. rrrrrrrrrrrrrrennnnnns 1
J916 D ME20A0406  #oyay¥h3gT (Eot-) - - vvvv-- Detector bracket assy. (sensor)-«-«-«-=---- 1
Jo17 MG34E0682 7 Y=-H3hF-ceeemnmnennnnnn Pulley assy. ---xrrrrrrmrmmnmmnn e 1

19

LY2-3310



o |
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

TJ[91 8] ,___\

433 432 . |

R s B g

— ! 435
(433) "

434

(432)
437y po19)"

20



[K] #6imtis
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #&mi-+ &R ER

No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
B1T
K420 D M90909003  TIETAY wvrrrrevnmrrennnnns Screw 9/64 (40) X6 rrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnaaas 1
K421 MG33A0138  FAMAYH - eereeeee e HE e 1
K422 MG33A0T40  JIfbprrrrrrrrmmmmmmmnnen Felferreerreraaneennasenaanenaannenannnnns 1
K423 MG33E0688 N {7 EEHZAF errrennnens 0il pipe & wick completer----veeerreneenn. 1
K424 MFOGA‘I 620 :I-T-,Hnjl\“ \JI‘ SKB_1 M ........ Band SKB_‘] M ............................... 2
K425 M90357037  P#349E" Uh %Y V 3X8----- SGIeWw 3X8-rrrvrrrrnnnrerannrennnnenannnnns 2
K426 MO1109004 # f" #9477  FU 4y v vvvvren Screw 11/64(40) X8« - rvvvrerrnnennnnnnnenns 7
K427 MG33A0134 77 F743F +vvvvereennnnn Cap for oiler(right) ---«rerreeeeeenannann. 1
K428 MG33A1740  JIJbpervvecvncnncnnnennns Feltererrererernana i iainaia s nanannnnnns 2
K429 MG33A2740  JIfhp--rrrrrrrmmmmmmnnees Felferreerreraaneenaaaseaanennansenannnnns 1
K430 MF10E3148 EF 3DX180----vvvvvrrr-=- 00 WiGKe-rrrroerrrmmnseranneeaannenannnnns 2
K431 MG33AT138  AANAVPZF = evvvmevennnns Oil reservoir(right) -««--rrrrrmmemnnnnnnns 1
K432 MI0573080 2 Abyrcerrerrenrenrnannn Rubber plug 5. Trrrrrerrerraneannnnann. 2
K433 M90531037 P FA %Y BX14-vrevevnnnn Sorew MOXT4 -« ceerrerennennrennennennnnnnns 2
K434 MG33A0780 A v rr v 0il pipe holder-«-=rreereermemnninanan. 1
K435 MIT106004 77 FN4RY wrrreverrnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40)X8-rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
K436 MG30A0TA0  JIfhp-rrrrrrrmmmmmmmmnens Felferreerreranneenaeseannenaansenannnnns 2
K437 MNTOAATA2  Jh-vveevrnnenennnnnnnnns Cap Tor Oiler-reererreereennnninana., 3
K438 MF10A2740  JIjhp--rrvrrrmmmmmmmnnens Felferreerreranneenanseanaeneansenannnnns 1
K439 MG33E0B0T  MYFAGEEITITF v v vvveeees 0il braid fitting plate----«-rreerreenrees 1
K440 M90939002  EFAY +rrrrrrennnnniianns Screw 9/64(40)X1T e rrreerrereennnnnnnnnnnn 2
K441 MG50A0688 N 47" +errrennnnnnnnninnn Ol pipererrrrreerr et 1
K442 MG42A3T31T N7 v e Ol pipererrrrrer et 1
K443 MO1103045  FYprrrevrrrennrrennnnn NUt 11/64(40) -« vremmmmmmn it 1
K444 MG42A1689 N A7 G v vreverennnnn Pipe holder----errermmmeennnniinnia... 1
K445 MO1104003  TIETRY werrrevereennnnn Screw 11/64(40)X12- v eerrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
K446 MGA2BOA00  EF--rrrrrrrrmmmmnnnrnnns 00 WiGKe-rrrroerrrmnnseranneeaannenannnnns 3
K447 MG33A0688 N 47 +rrereennnnaniinn Ol pipererrrrreer e 1
K448 MG50A2740  JIfhp-rrrrrrrrmmmmmmnnnns Felferreerreranneenanseannenaansenannnnns 1
K449 MGA3A0689  EUH AN eveeereeeenns Pipe hOldEr==««enrrrremnreeennnnaaennnnann 1
K450 MG42A2691 A" REYb-crererrerennnens Gasket for oil reservoir--------seeeenenns 1
K451 MG50A0T39  Jh-vvrrrrnnerernnnnnanns 0i] reservoir COVer-«r-«re=ssreeanseanneenns 1
K452 MG50A0257  AHIHcrvvvnerernnnnnanns Plate--rrevrsrerensenanneenannenanneenannns 1
K918 MG33EQ711  nH AN I9IHZEFewvevvnrns Arm shaft bevel gear box complete---«----- 1
K919 MG33EOT12 NG AN AUHHZEFe v vrvenens Hook shaft bevel gear box complete:-«------ 1

21 LY2-3310



B
ACCESSORIES

460

467 471
BB <,
461 e
Z=),

463

470

[920] 473

|
|
|

P —

22



[L] fE&
ACCESSORIES
Fig. ZEE #&mai-b & REX
No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
BIT
L460 MG33EQ128  NJpyp-rvrremeammaennnnn Needle set (DPX17#22) <=« «-vreereenennnnnnnn 1
L461 MF25B0123  f b Urrermrrrmrrnnrennns BODDiN-vvv-srrrerrrnnnnannneeanaaaaanas 3
L463 MG33A0608  F FAN = (G f) eevvnnnrnnnn Screw driver (large) ----crerrreneeanenanan. 1
L464 MFO6A0608 b} F4N = (Faty) sevrrvennen Screw driver (middle) -seeerrreeeminnnnnnn, 1
L465 MFO6A1608  F F4N = (YqY) svevrrennnnnn Screw driver(small) -eeeeeerveeiiiiiiinn, 1
L466 MFO1A0565  #4p FAGEAH o vvrvveeenns Speed command disc adjusting plate-------- 1
L467 D MN7OAT419 K YU h-vvveeeennnnnns Vibration preventing rubber-----««-+------ 2
L468 D MG75A0419 K YV h--vvvvvvnnnnnnns Vibration preventing rubber-----««-+------ 2
L469 MFOTEO418  FIUN Uy -vrrenreeren- Table hinge with rubber cushion:-««-«------ 2
L470 MG33A0137 77 FHY 18+ +revereennnnnn HE TG 1
L471 MG33A0479 AN F T frreverrennnnn SPANNEE === v v rrmre e m e 1
L472 D MFO2A0187  APMYN feveememm e Thread take—up spring----------rreenennnx- 1
L473 D M91120004 4 1" 4Y47° FR44Y =+ -vvve-- Screw 11/64(40)X6. 5 vvrrrreeeeernenanns 6
L474 D M91075004  SW-PWYFPFA 45" «-vvvrvn-- Screw SW-PW M4X0. 7X14--vvvrrrermrnnnnnnnn. 1
L475 MO1508004 77 FV44Y s rrrevnrrennnns Screw 15/64 (28) X8 rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
L476 D MI0409041  TUEHRY wevrrvverrnnnnns Sorew 4. 5X20--r-rermmrmrarma e 4
L477 M70517050 3 44 i herrreerrennn Washer Gr-srerermmrmraranaaasanaearanens 4
L478 D MF40E1193 A MT4 ftyp-reeereeeenns Thread stand assy-«---=srrrreeeeernannans 1
L479 MFOSEQ190  fI&Uplrevrrrvvereennnnns Bobbin winder assy. -«--srrrrereeaaaaaans 1
L480 MG33A0734 B Z—Jhn —ceeceeenanennnns Viny|l GOVer-«rrrrerrrermm i, 1
L481 D M92003031  Fyya’ Wb 5/16(18) X 16--- Bolt 5/16(18) x16- === vvvvvmrrreemnrnninnnn. 2
L482 D MFA0A0784 Y& Frwvvrvrerererenennns Knee lifter coupling joint-------vvvvvene 1
L483 D MF20A0728 YUK Hrvrvrrmmrenneennns Knee |ifter shaftrr--evrerrrreeerennnnnnnnn 1
L484 D MOT1510022 & Jhprvrrvvrrrmrrnnrennns Bolt 15/64 (28) X8+ rrvrrerrurrnrruenuennns 1
L485 D MFA0AQATT  APYN weeveeeennnnnnnnnn Knee |ifter plate stopper--++--=seeueueens 1
L486 D MF40A0737 EY 7F4h-crvvevenreennnnnn Knee lifter plater-----ererrmeeennninann. 1
1L487 D MF40A1737  EY 7 rcevrereenreennnnns Knee |ifter cover=--- =rsererernennrnnnnns 1
L488 D MO0884080 I Lbyr-rererrararaneaann Rubber plug 8.8+ rrrrervvviininiinnnnn, 1
L489 D MO2002002  EFAY = rrrmrrrmrranreanns Screw 5/16(28) X10- = rvrrerrurrnrrueauennn. 1
L490 D MO7001052  Myya i drrreeereennnn Washer - --rerermmrmaaa e eaaneaanannnn 1
1920 D MG33EQ776 A JMIN —fYp-ceereerennns Belt cover assy. -rrrrrerrrrrmneeannannann. 1
L921 D MPATEQ727 ¥ 7h Vhirtyh--vvveenn-- Knee |ifter assy. -r-r-rrrrrmmrrrrnnnnanns 1
1922 D MG52E0131 77 JYhh3hg-vevereennnnns Oil reservoir assy. -+--srrrreereernannenns 1
23 LY2-3310



#® 5] (I)

INDEX (I)
&I~ A=Y Fig. &I~ A=Y Fig. &I~ A=Y Fig. &I~ A=Y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No.
M70428060- - - - - P17--- H319 M91075004- - - - P23--- L474 M91513001----- PO5- - - B58 MFOOA1477- - - -- P17--- H364
M70428060- - - - - P19--- J394 M91101046----- P03--- A9 M91513001----- pPo7--- C116 MFOOA1509- - - - - P17--- H312
M70516050- - - - - P17--- H317 M91102011----- P03--- A37 M91515002- - - - P09--- D174 MFOOA1527-- - -- P17--- H348
M70517050- - - - - p23- .- L4717 M91103045----- P21--- K443 M91515015----- P19--- J400 MFOOA1603- - --- P17--- H333
M70533065- - - - P19--- J378 M91104003- - - -- P15--- G288 M91516002- - - - PO7--- C113 MFOOA1729- - - -- P17--- H306
M70534065- - - - - P09--- D157 M91104003----- P21--- K445 M91516002- - - - - P09--- D154 MFOOA1910----- P09--- D156
M70534065- - - - - P17--- H320 M91106003- - - - - P03--- A39 M91516002- - - - P17--- H354 MFOOA7572- - - -- P19--- J379
M70534065- - - - - P19--- J393 M91106004- - - - - P03--- A7 M91527001----- P17--- H363 MFOOA8910- - --- P17--- H343
M70535065- - - - - PO7--- G104 M91106004- - - - PO5- - - B59 M91551015----- P13--- F229 MFO0A9572- - - - - P17--- H356
M71018050- - - - - P17--- H353 M91106004- - - - - pPo7--- G102 M91572045- - --- P13--- F227 MFOOE0550- - - - - P03--- A901
M71144015----- P17--- H302 M91106004- - - - P09--- D165 M91601036- - - - P11--- E198 MFO1A0257----- P19--- J411
M71216002- - - - - P09--- D187 M91106004- - - - - P13--- F237 M91602001----- P05--- B70 MFO1A0259----- P19--- J408
M90201037- - - -- P19--- J374 M91106004- - - - P15--- G275 M91602001- - - - - P07--- C114 MFO1A0397----- P17--- H315
M90204060- - - - - P03--- A22 M91106004- - - - - P17--- H321 M91602001----- P17--- H361 MFO1A0476----- P19--- J404
M90207061- - - -- P13--- F221 M91106004- - - - P17--- H325 M91602020- - - - - P07--- G127 MFO1A0502- - - - - P19--- J382
M90208099- - - - - P19--- J381 M91106004- - - - - P19--- J370 M91603003- - --- po7--- C111 MFO1A0565- - - - - P23--- L466
M90251037- - - -- P19--- J380 M91106004- - - - P21--- K435 M91603003- - - - P11--- E210 MFO1A0691- - - -- P19--- J390
M90301064- - - - - P13--- F236 M91107002- - - - - P03--- Al7 M91603003- - --- P13--- F226 MFO1A0694- - - - - P19--- J405
M90304053- - - - - P11--- E194 M91107045- - - -- P17--- H346 M91604045- - - - P11--- E203 MFO1A1476- - - -- P19--- J407
M90306053- - - - - P19--- J374 M91108001----- P03--- Ad M91606001----- PO5- - - B62 MFO1A1694----- P19--- J406
M90308037- - - -+ P19--- J372 M91108001----- P11--- E205 M91606001- - - - P13--- F234 MFO1E0331----- PO5- - - B905
M90315050- - - - - P19--- J374 M91108001----- P13--- F223 M91606001----- P17--- H357 MFO1E0332----- P05- - - B906
M90315065- - - - - P07--- C118 M91109002- - - - - P15--- G265 M91610001- - - -- PO5- - - B81 MFO1EO411----- P17--- H351
M90320065- - - - - PO5--- B72 M91109004- - - - - P03--- A2 M91610046- - - - - P03--- A28 MFO1EQ418----- P23--- L469
M90325065- - - - - P13--- F232 M91109004- - - - P17--- H327 M91615015-- - -- P11--- E196 MFO1E1352----- P17--- H360
M90330065- - - - - P19--- J410 M91109004- - - - - P19--- J395 M91620045- - --- P11--- E192 MFO2A0187----- P03--- A21
M90357037- - - -+ P21--- K425 M91109004- - - - P21--- K426 M91681015----- P13--- F242 MFO2A0187- - - -- P23--- L472
M90401061- - - - - P11--- E190 M91110001----- po7--- C121 M91801035----- P13--- F245 MF02A0245- - - - - P09--- D180
M90402064- - - - - P15--- G273 M91110001----- P15--- G271 M91802006- - - - - PO5- - - B64 MF02A0553- - - - - P03--- A23
M90409041- - - -- p23--- L476 M91110002- - --- P09--- D162 M91802045- - --- P11--- E214 MFO2A0836- - - - - P17--- H347
M90421060- - - - - P15--- G279 M91110045- - - -- P17--- H331 M91802045- - - - - P13--- F246 MFO3A0584- - - - - P03--- A8
M90507063- - - - - P13--- F240 M91111004----- P19--- J397 M91803015----- P11--- E213 MFO5A0572- - - - - P09--- D176
M90531037----- P21--- K433 M91111015----- P17--- H342 M92001016- - - - P15--- G280 MFO6A0397- - - -- P17--- H316
M90534060- - - - - P09--- D158 M91112002----- po7--- G137 M92002002- - - - - p23--- L489 MFO6A0477- - --- P17--- H358
M90573080- - - - - P21--- K432 M91112002- - - -- P13--- F253 M92003031- - - -- P23--- L481 MFO6A0608- - - - - P23- .- L464
M90604002- - - - - P03--- A33 M91116002- - - - - PO3--- A6 M92074045- - - -- P17--- H318 MFO6A0620- - - - - P19--- J383
M90607050- - - - - P11--- E202 M91117002- - - -- P17--- H345 M93001050- - - - - P19--- J409 MFO6A0852- - - - P09--- D177
M90607050- - - - - P13--- F228 M91118002- - --- Po7--- C134 M93002050- - - - - P19--- J412 MFO6A0950- - - - - P09--- D181
M90625053- - - - - P03--- A30 M91118002- - - -- P17--- H309 M93003099- - - - - P17--- H352 MFO6A1361- - - -- P17--- H301
M90703065- - - - - P17--- H314 M91120004- - - - - p23--- L473 M93003099- - - - - P19--- J385 MFO6A1608- - - - - P23--- L465
M90704063- - - - - P15--- G274 M91151010----- P17--- H338 M93009050- - - - - P13--- F252 MFO6A1620- - - - P17--- H324
M90720063- - - - - P09--- D151 M91182080----- P03--- A38 M93202047- - --- P15--- G261 MFO6A1620- - - - - P21--- K424
M90801006- - - - - P07--- G130 M91201045- - - -- P17--- H350 M93223035- - - - - P15--- G260 MFO6A1631----- P09--- D183
M90802002- - - - - P17--- H304 M91203002- - - - - po7--- G101 M94003099- - - - - P17--- H328 MFO6E0839- - - - - P17--- H913
M90803010- - - - - P17--- H341 M91204003- - - - - PO7--- C139 M94003099- - - - - P19--- J396 MFO6E3519- - - -- P17--- H912
M90806002- - - - - pPo7--- G105 M91207003- - - - - P09--- D175 M94006052- - - - - P17--- H340 MFO8E0190- - - - - p23--- L479
M90815002- - - - - PO5- - - B56 M91210002- - - - - P13--- F241 M94008037- - - - - P17--- H311 MF10A0104- - - -- PO7--- C106
M90884080- - - - - p23--- L488 M91223015----- P15--- G278 M95003053- - - - - P09--- D172 MF10A0267- - - - - P15--- G268
M90901002- - - - P03--- A29 M91251045- - - -- P15--- G284 M97001052- - - -- P23--- L490 MF10A0332- - - -- PO5- - - B91
M90901080- - - - - P03--- Adl M91305080- - - - - PO3--- A3 M97003095- - - - - P19--- J398 MF10A0334- - --- P05--- B90
M90903002- - - - - P17--- H308 M91373045- - - -- P17--- H323 M97033099- - - -- P19--- J384 MF10A0471----- P03--- A34
M90904060- - - - - po7--- C110 M91501007----- P09--- D168 M97082030- - - - - P17--- H305 MF10A0555- - - - - P03--- A24
M90907010- - - -- P17--- H337 M91502002- - - - P09--- D159 MB60A1620- - - - - P19--- J399 MF10A0572- - - -- P09--- D167
M90909003- - - - - P03--- Al4 M91502002- - - - - P19--- J402 ME20A0406- - - - - P19--- J916 MF10A0709- - - - - P03--- A20
M90909003- - - - - P21--- K420 M91502045- - - - P17--- H310 MFOOAO181----- P03--- A13 MF10A1555----- P03--- Al1
M90910003- - - - - P11--- E195 M91502050- - - - - po7--- G117 MFOOA0192- - --- P19--- J375 MF10A2740- - - - - P05- - - B51
M90913001- - - -- P17--- H332 M91503001- - - -- PO7--- C123 MFO0A0257- - - -- P09--- D185 MF10A2740- - - - P21--- K438
M90921002- - - - - P17--- H335 M91505016- - - - - P15--- G282 MFO0A0270- - - - - P19--- J377 MF10E3148----- P21--- K430
M90922002- - - - - P13--- F251 M91506001 - - - - PO5--- B75 MFO0A0350- - - - PO7--- C126 MF20A0229- - - - - PO7--- C133
M90922002- - - - - P15--- G270 M91506001----- P11--- E200 MFOOA0453- - - - - PO7--- C125 MF20A0664- - - - - PO5- - - B54
M90939002- - - - P21--- K440 M91506001 - - - - P15--- G264 MFO0A0729- - - -- P17--- H359 MF20A0728- - - - - P23--- L483
M91000085- - - - - P09--- D178 M91508001----- P03--- A16 MFOOA0750- - - - - P17--- H355 MF25B0123----- PO7--- C135
M91004080- - - - - P17--- H330 M91508004- - - - P23--- L475 MFOOA1352- - - -- P17--- H307 MF25B0123- - - -- P23--- L461
M91004080- - - - - P19--- J373 M91510002- - - - - P17--- H329 MFOOA1391----- P17--- H300 MF26B0101----- P03--- A36
M91018099- - - -- P19--- J387 M91510022- - - - - P23- .- L484 MFO0A1392- - - -- P17--- H344 MF30A0325- - - - - PO5- - - B60
24 LY2-3310



% 5| (II)

INDEX (Il

MFZI-F A=y Fig. MFEI-F A=y Fig. RN A=y Fig. MFZI-F A=y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No.
MF30A0352- - - - - P07--- G122 MG33A0283- - - - - P07--- C103 MG43A0689- - - - - p21--- K449
MF30A0632- - ---P09--- D173 MG33A0284-----P07--- C109  MG43A1181-----P03-- - A32
MF30E0280- - - - - P05 - - B74 MG33A0285- - - - -PO7--- G108 MG44B0120- - - --P07- - - C132
MF36A0245- - - - -P03- - - A10 MG33A0295- - - -P13--- F256  MG44E0125- - - --P07- - - C908
MF36A0750- - - - - P17--- H303 MG33A0384- - - - - PO5- - - B73 MG44E0662- - - - - PO5- - - B61
MF36A1180- - ---PO3- - A5 MG33A0426- - - - -PO3- - - A3 MG50A0139- - - - -P21 - - - K451
MF40A0331- - - - - P05 - - B82 MG33A0479- - - - - P23- - - LAT1 MG50A0257- - - - - P21 - - - K452
MF40A0333- - - - - P05 - - B83 MG33A0530- - - - -PO9- - - D155 MG50A0520- - - - - PO5- - - B87
MF40A0477-----P23--- L485  MG33A0571-----P15--- G283 MG50A0572-----P0O9--- D163
MF40A0737-----P23--- L486  MG33A0602-----P11--- E193  MG50A0660- - - --P05- - - B53
MF40A0784- - - - - p23--- L482 MG33A0608- - - - - P23--- L463 MG50A0688 - - - - P21- - K441
MF40A1737-----P23--- L487  MG33A0688-----P21--- K447 MG50A0740- - ---P05- - - B68
MF40A2708- - - - - P09- - - D161 MG33A0729- - - - - P15--- G287 MG50A1740- - - - - P11--- E206
MF40E1193-----P23--- L478  MG33A0734-----P23--- L480  MG50A1950-----P11--- E201
MF60A0232- - - - - P05 - - B66 MG33A0740- - ---P21--- K422 MG50A2740- - ---P21-- - K448
MF60A0252- - - P15+ G272 MG33A0744-----P09--- D150 MG51A0725- - --P15--- G281
MF60A0262- - - - - P15--- G267 MG33A0761- - - - P09- - - D152 MG52A0180- - - - - P17--- H334
MF60A0633- - - - - P09 - - D171 MG33A0765- - -+ -P13--- F238  MG52A0245- - - --P03- - - A26
MF60A0634- - ---P0O9--- D169 MG33A0780-----P21--- K434 MG52A0450- - - - - PO7- - - C124
MF60A0663- - - - - P05 - - B52 MG33A0833- - ---P13--- F224  MG52A0451- - - --P07--- C128
MF60A0700- - - - - P05 - - B78 MG33A0873- - - - -P0O3- - - Al MG52A0834- - - - -P17- - - H339
MF60A0700- - ---P13--- F230  MG33A0910-----P09--- D153 MG52A0838- - ---P17--- H336
MF60A0740- - - - - P05 - - B86 MG33A0956- - - -P13--- F235  MG52A2454-----P17--- H349
MF60AO740- - -~ -PO7-+- C119  MG33A1138-----P21--- K431 MG52E0131- - - - - P23 - - L922
MF60A0742- - - - - P05 - - B50 MG33A1261-----P13--- F247  MG52E0256- - --P15- - G269
MF60A1383- - - - -P05- - - B63 MG33A1284-----PO7--- C138  MG52EQ780- - ---P17--- H322
MF60A1740- - - - -P05- - - B77 MG33A1285-----P11--- E207  MG6BAO366-----P19--- J386
MF60A2740- - - - - P05 - - B79 MG33A1572-----P13--- F248  MG75A0419- - ---P23-- - L468
MF67B0522- - - - - P05 - - B89 MG33A1740- - ---P21--- K428 MG75A0841-----P09--- D184
MF70A0277----+PO7--- G140 MG33A1830- - --P03-- - A40 MG75A1601- - - - -P19-- - J376
MF70E0276- - - - - P07--- C136 MG33A2361 - - - - P13--- F250 MH40A0556- - - - - P03--- A25
MF80A0352- - - - - P05 - - B69 MG33A2740- - -+ -P21--- K429 MN10A4742-----P21--- K437
MF80A0352- - - - - P07--- G115 MG33E0128- - - - - P23--- L460 MN15A0708- - - - - P09--- D164
MFBOE0470- - ---P0O3--- A903  MG33E0460- - - -P13--- FI11 MN30A0216- - - - -P15- - - G266
MF85A0640- - - - - P09--- D179 MG33E0601 - - - - - P21--- K439 MN36A0417- - - - - P19--- J401
MF90A0553- - - - - P03 - - A12 MG33E0688- - - -P21--- K423 MNTOA1419-----P23--- L467
MG10B0294- - - - - P13--- F255 MG33E0711----- P21--- K918 MP47E0727- - - - - p23--- L921
MG10BO411-----P13--- F239  MG33EO712-----P21--- K919 MP6OAO750-----P19--- J413
MG10B0763- - - - - P13--- F244 MG33E0746- - - - - P17--- H326 MQ50A0148- - - - PO5- - - B85
MG10B0910-----P13--- F243  MG33EQ760-----PO5--- BIO7 ~ MQ50A0181-----PO3--- A19
MG30A0154- - - - - P15--- G276 MG33E0776- - - - - p23--- L920 MQ70A0521- - - - - PO5- - - B84
MG30A0278: - ---PO7--- C100  MG34A0291-----P0O9--- D160 MT60A08O2: - ---P03-- - A27
MG30A0296- - - - -P13--- F254  MG34A0325- - - --P05- - - B76 MVO1A0259- - - - -P15- - - G262
MG30A0463- - ---P13--- F225  MG34A0530-----P09--- D170 MV8BAQO740- - ---P05- - - B6T
MG30A0530- - - -P11--- E199  MG34A0601- - ---P19--- J371 MV88AO740- - - - -P11--- E191
MG30A0601 - - - - - P03--- A18 MG34A0682- - - - - P19--- J403
MG30A0700- - - - - P0o7--- G129 MG34A0708- - - - - P09--- D166
MG30A0740- - - - - P21--- K436 MG34A0880- - - - - P19--- J391
MG30A0760- - - - P13--- F233 MG34E0210- - - - - PO3- - - A902
MG30A0910- - - -- P11--- E197 MG34E0351- - - -+ P17--- H914
MG30B0593- - - - - P15--- G285 MG34E0519- - - - - P19--- J389
MG30B0740- - - - - P13--- F231 MG34E0534- - - - - P19--- J915
MG30B0954- - - - - P11--- E212 MG34E0580- - - - - PO5- - - BY04
MG30E0410- - - - - P11--- E208 MG34E0640- - - - - P09- - - D909
MG30E0465- - - - - P11--- E211 MG34E0682- - - - - P19--- J917
MG30E0467- - - - - P11--- E910 MG35E0306- - - - - pPo7--- G112
MG30E1594- - - - - P15--- G286 MG36A0265- - - - - P15--- G263
MG33A0134- - - - - P21--- K427 MG37A0128- - - - - PO5- - - B57
MG33A0137- - -- P23--- L470 MG37B0452- - - - Po7--- G120
MG33A0138----- P21--- K421 MG42A0181-- - -- PO5- - - B55
MG33A0154- - - - - P13--- F249 MG42A1689- - - -+ P21--- K444
MG33A0221- - - -- P15--- G277 MG42A2691- - - - P21--- K450
MG33A0230- - - - - P05--- BT1 MG42A3731 -« - -+ P21--- K442
MG33A0233- - - -+ PO5- - - B8O MG42B0400- - - - - P21--- K446
MG33A0281 - - - - PO7--- C107 MGA3A0181 -« - - - PO3--- A15

25 LY2-3310



MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COMRBMIE. BEYGBLITHBREZEE T HENHYEST O TI TRIZSLY, 2021 £ 4 B 1ERK

Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Apr. 2021.



	空白ページ

